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BLACKTOWN CITY MASTERS
NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 6
Blacktown Aguatic Centre

Sunday 23/03/2014

Warm Up — 10:30am, Start — 11:00am

Estimated Start Time

1 200m Individual Medley 11:00 am
2 200m Freestyle 11:08 am
3 200m Backstroke 11:22am
4 200m Breaststroke 12:00pm
5 200m Butterfly 12:20pm
6 100m Breaststroke 12:38pm
7 100m Butterfly 12:42pm
8 50m Backstroke 12:45am
9 50m Freestyle 01:10pm
10 100m Backstroke 01:40pm
11 100m Freestyle 02:00pm
12 50m Breaststroke 02:25pm
13 50m Bultterfly 02:35pm
14 4x50m Medley Relay (Mixed/Men's/Women'’s) 02:45pm
Finish Time 03:00pm

Swimmer Count: 195

The Eileen Meldrum Memorial Shield will be awarded to the person who swims closest to their
nominated time in Event 10.

Swimmers should consider the above estimated times to be the minimum time that events will take.
Note that they are based on the assumption that there will be a 40 second interval between heats.




Officials

Meet Director: Bob Dorrington
Meet Referee: Jane Noake
Referee: Jodie Burke, Marilyn Earp, Sue Johnstone, Neil Keele,

Di Partridge, Peter McGee
Inspector of Turns: Dawn Gledhill, Owen Sinden, Sue Wiles
Starter: Colin CIiff, Helen Rubin

Chief Timekeeper: Julia Atkins, Kay Beer, Wendy Gordon, Scott Hay

Marshal: Graham Campbell, Ann Nieass, Jamie Turner
Check Starter: Ruth Fitzpatrick, Colleen Garland, Patricia McCarthy,
Lawrence Powderley, Ted Samojlowicz
Programme: Mark Hepple
Recorder: Remy Reinker, Michelle Stonehouse
Medical: pool staff

The
) Cancer
\ / Council

New South Wales
Masters Swimming NSW

‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy
will apply at this meet.



Swimmers

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |
BLACKTOWN CITY 8 Kathryn Henson F 52 4,6, 10
1 Leonie Andrews F 29 9,12 | 9 David King M 61 4,8,10
2 Stephen Brown M51 2,10,12 | 10 Wendy Sheppard F54 7,10,12
3 Brad Cherrie M 58 1, 8,11 | 11 Marcelle Smith F48 4,10, 12
4 Vicki Cornthwaite F 50 8,9, 11 | 12 Andrew Wooltorton M 55 1,7,13
5 Connie Gorham F 21 10, 11 Total Individual Entries: 36
6 Vickey Gorham F 54 3,9 11
7 Jon Hawton M 50 3, 8,10 |CESSNOCK
8 Scott Hay M45 6,11,12 | 1 Gordon Creek M 73 2,811
9 Anthony Horadam M 57 8,9,12 | 2 John Lorang M 83 3,6,9
10 Monique Howard F24 8,11,13 | 3 Dennis Moore M 65 3,7,10
11 Mark McDonald M27 911,12 Total Individual Entries: 6
12 Stephen Morrissey M63 8,10, 12
13 Clary Munns F70 8,10,13 |COOGEE-RANDWICK
14 Ann Nieass F 59 8,9,12 | 1 Gary Nicholls M 74 2,8,10
15 Sue Reinker F65 9,10,11 | 2 Paul Wyatt M 68 1,6, 13
16 Chris Rust M58 6,9 10 Total Individual Entries: 6
17 Michelle Stonehouse F 52 2,6,10
18 Jess Valentine F27 9,10,12 |CRONULLA SUTHERLAND
19 Steven Wilton M59 8,11,12 | 1 Bill Atkinson M 80 8,9, 12
Total Individual Entries: 55 2 Albert Baumgartner M 58 4,6,12
3 Caron Baumgartner F 58 3,8,10
BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX Total Individual Entries: 9
1 Kay Burton F75 8,9 11
2 Kathryn Dobson F57 3,10,13 |ETTALONG
3 Jennifer Dooley F 62 4,8,13 | 1 Marion Dreyer F 67 2,6,11
4 Robin Griffiths F 60 1,6,8 | 2 Colleen Garland F 61 6, 8,12
5 Lisa Manning F48  6,8,11 Total Individual Entries: 6
6 Nerida Murray F 69 1,9, 11
7 Jillian Pateman F 55 2,9,11 |GOSFORD CITY
8 Dimity Stratheos F43  2,9,11 | 1 valerie Lincoln Foo 2,911
9 Liz Wallis F87 3,911 Total Individual Entries: 3
10 Sue Wiles F 74 2,8, 11
Total Individual Entries: 30 O LIVERPOOL
1 Anissa Abela F 44 1,7,10
BUSH RANGERS 2 Robert Donovan M59 8,9, 12
1 Kylie Woods F44 8,10,13 | 3 gean Donovan M49 8,9, 12
Total Individual Entries: 3 4 Todd McEvoy M 45 1,6,9
5 Vesna Mirkovic F 57 6,9, 12
CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS 6 Jenny Shay F 54 2,6,11
1 Victor Libdy M55 2,11,13 | 7 cCraig Wiliams M 54 1,6,13
2 Russell McLeod M64  3,7,12 | Total Individual Entries: 21
3 Owen Sinden M 59 4 6,12
Total Individual Entries: 9 0 MAITLAND
1 Colin CIiff M 79 3,6,10
CASTLE HILL RSL Total Individual Entries: 3
1 Michael Abboud M 55 2,6,9
2 Russell Albertyn M 47 1,6,11 | MALVERN MARLINS
3 Scott Andrews M45 4,12,13 | 1 3john Cocks M 78 3,8, 13
4 Heather Cachia Fes8 310,11 Total Individual Entries: 3
5 Jane Davis F 44 1,7, 11
6 Deb de Ridder F 52 1, 8,13
7 Robina Fellner F56 2,10, 13




Swimmers (cont’d)

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |
MANLY PENRITH
1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe F51 3,10,12 | 1 Stephen de Lorenzo M 58 1,9, 11
2 Susan Anderson F 65 2,8,12 | 2 Garry Fletcher M 60 8
3 Karen Battersby F53 2,10,11 | 3 Stephanie Fletcher F 58 8,9
4 Kaye Beer F71 2,9,11 | 4 Darren Fraser M47 4,11, 12
5 Jan Bradshaw F 61 8,9,10 | 5 Lester Gollan M 49 2,8,11
6 Lindsay Brice M 63 1,6,12 | 6 Steve Harvey M 67 7,9, 13
7 Agnete England F72 4,6,9 | 7 Zsuzsanna Molnar F 30 9 11
8 Ruth Fitzpatrick F66 2,611,13 | 8 Gwen Strong F 83 1,8, 11
9 Dawn Gledhill F 64 2,8,11 Total Individual Entries: 20
10 Tony Goodwin M 77 4 6,12
11 Greg Jewson M59 6,11,12 |PICTON MASTERS
12 Stephen Lamy M 65 3,8,10 | 1 Roger Haines M52 2,10, 13
13 Patricia Novikoff F 68 4,6,8 Total Individual Entries: 3
14 Ted Samojlowicz M68 4,11, 13
15 Raymond Watson M 77 4,6,10 |PORT MACQUARIE
16 Katherine Woodburn F 41 2,9,11 | 1 Margaret Jopling F79 3,8,10
17 Mary Woodward F62 2,911 Total Individual Entries: 3
Total Individual Entries: 51
RAYMOND TERRACE
NELSON BAY DOLPHINS 1 Jan Finn F 80 2,911
1 Pamela Nix F 47 2,7,8 | 2 Susan Neuner F 49 2,6,9
2 Peter Nix M 47 2,7,8 | 3 Kristy Nichols F34 1,7,9
3 Julie Smith F60 2,911 Total Individual Entries: 9
Total Individual Entries: 9
RYDE
NORTH SYDNEY 1 Cassie Anderson F34 4,7,10
1 Samantha Chalmers F27 6,11,13 | 2 Kathy Andrews F44 9,11,13
2 Isla Hale F 37 1,9,12 | 3 Khyiah Angel F 49 3,911
3 John Wynberg M65 2,11,12 | 4 Stephen Black M57 2,911
Total Individual Entries: 9 5 Michael Bradford M 62 2,911
6 Alan Burgess M 63 2,8, 11
NOVOCASTRIAN 7 Barbara Capellini F28 611,12
1 Robin Carson F75 3,10,11 | 8 Yvette Cotton F 43 2,9, 12
2 Kay Donnan F 57 2,9,11 | 9 Ailsa Jeanes F47 1,10, 12
3 Karen Geurts F 56 4,8,11 | 10 Susan Leech F51 4,9,12
4 David Goninan M 57 2,9,11 | 11 Greg Lewin M 49 6,9, 12
5 Wendy Gordon F 61 1,6,11 | 12 Valerie Masterton F 56 2,9,11
6 Michelle Herms F 54 1,9, 13 | 13 Martin McConville M43 9, 11,12
7 Michael Hickerton M61 9 611,12 | 14 Andrew McCrindell M 51 1, 6, 13
8 Bradley Levey M42 911,13 | 15 John Murray M48 8,11, 13
9 Paul Murray M47 9,11,13 | 16 Andre Musto M 44 2,913
10 Bill Walker M 85 4,8,12 | 17 Anne Power F 55 8,9, 13
11 John Wondergem M 65 8,9, 11 | 18 Helen Rubin F 62 1,6, 10
12 Maureen Woodcock F 65 2,6,11 | 19 Jamie Turner F 73 3,8,10
Total Individual Entries: 36 20 Vicky Watson F 48 7,13
21 Jenny Whiteley F 56 3,8, 10
OAK FLATS Total Individual Entries: 62
1 Bruce Jefferis M 62 4 6,12
2  Geoff White M 63 2,9,11 |SUTHERLAND SANDBERN

Total Individual Entries: 6

1 Angela Chau

-4 -

2 Albert Laurendet
3 Kaye Laurendet

F 26
M 82
F 69



Swimmers (cont’d)

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |
4 Merle Lovelock F 68 8,9 | 10 Jillian Hull F43 3, 10,12
5 Stephen Mak M 27 8,10 | 11 Peter Kaupert M 73 3,6, 10
6 Christopher Mulhern M29 9,611, 12 | 12 Arthur Lith M 79 3,8,9
7 Stephen Murray M 62 1, 6,10 | 13 Diana Moore F 84 3,8, 10
8 Colin Stanford M 76 2,9,11 | 14 Nicola Pervan F 60 6,9, 12
9 Paul Vallis M 61 3, 8,10 | 15 Noel Peters M83 9,6 11,12
Total Individual Entries: 25 16 James Reynolds M 74 1,6, 13
17 John-William Steen M 91 8,9 11
SEASIDE PIRATES 18 Tony Tooher M52 4,10, 12
1 Peter Budd M57 1,11,13 | 19 Gordon Whyte M 62 5,9, 13
2 Jodie Burke F 37 2,7,11 | 20 Violet Wilkinson F 68 3,8,10
3  Graham Hill M 43 7,9 11 Total Individual Entries: 60
4 Dayle McMillan F25 9 12,13
5 Jane Noake F 57 2,6,9
6 Craig Smith M 46 8,9, 12 |WESTS AUBURN
7 William Watkins M 52 2,9,11 | 1 Susan Bellamy F 56 2,8,11
8 James Watson M 40 1,8,13 | 2 Terry Gainey M 57 1, 8,10
Total Individual Entries: 24 3 Roger Montgomery M 69 3,8,10
Total Individual Entries: 9
SHOALHAVEN SEAHAWKS AUSSI
1 Jack Matheson M 97 4,6,10 |WETT ONES
Total Individual Entries: 3 1 Kevin Ryan M 60 8,9 11
Total Individual Entries: 3
ST GEORGE
1 Kim Beazley M 60 3,8,10 |[WOLLONGONG
Total Individual Entries: 3 1 Ross Cunningham M 50 8,9 11
2 Sue Johnstone F 61 2,8,11
TATTERSALLS 3 Karline Lindsell F51 1,10,12
1 Alan Brown M 68 9,11 | 4 Lynne Matthias F 57 3,8, 10
Total Individual Entries: 2 0 5 Doreen Walton F 58 4,8,12
Total Individual Entries: 15
TUGGERANONG VIKINGS
1 Leisa Cass F53 2,10,12 |WYONG WOBBYGONGS
2 Brenda Day F 65 5,9,10 | 1 Aileen Williams F73 2,11,12
3 lan Hampton M 68 4,7,12 Total Individual Entries: 3
4 Caroline Makin F 46 2,7,10
5 Tara Olsthoorn F31 6, 10,13
6 Ann Reid F 52 59 11
7 Anne Smyth F 54 2,7,13
8 Gary Stutsel M 75 4, 7,13
9 Marianne Tweedie F 31 3,9, 13
Total Individual Entries: 27 0
WARRINGAH
1 Julia Atkins F51 1,8,10
2 Paul Bailey M 53 1,57
3 Graham Campbell M 70 3,6, 10
4 Jorian Catzel M 66 3,7,12
5 Bridget Cook F 70 3,6, 12
6 Brendan Foley M 40 1,6, 11
7 Ron Giveen M 67 2,7,11
8 Bill Harris M 73 2,9, 11
9 Lynne Harris F 66 3,8,10




Event Seeding

[ Name Sex/Age  Club Time | | Name Sex/Age  Club Time
Event 1 200m IM Event 2 200m Freestyle (cont'd)
1 Gwen Strong W83 NPN  6:30.00 20 Robina Fellner W56 NCL  3:40.00
2 Andrew Wooltorton M55 NCL  5:15.00 21 Maureen Woodcock W65 NNC  3:40.00
3 Terry Gainey M57 NWS 5:15.00 22 Karen Battersby W53 NML  3:36.00
4 Helen Rubin W62 NRY  5:00.00 23 Katherine Woodburn W41 NML  3:36.00
5 Robin Griffiths W60 NBM  4:30.00 24 Susan Neuner W49 NRT  3:34.00
6 James Reynolds M74 NWG 4:10.00 25 Jenny Shay W54 NLP 3:28.00
7 Deb de Ridder W52 NCL  3:55.00 26 Ron Giveen M67 NWG 3:27.00
8 Lindsay Brice M63 NML  3:52.00 27 Jane Noake W57 NSP  3:27.00
9 Anissa Abela W44 NLP 3:52.00 28 Jillian Pateman W55 NBM  3:26.00
10 Paul Bailey M53 NWG 3:51.00 29 Alan Burgess M63 NRY  3:26.00
11 Julia Atkins W51 NWG 3:50.00 30 Colin Stanford M76 NSA  3:24.00
12 Craig Williams M54 NLP  3:50.00 31 Dawn Gledhill W64 NML  3:20.00
13 Stephen Murray M62 NSA  3:48.00 32 David Goninan M57 NNC  3:20.00
14 Karline Lindsell W51 NWL  3:40.00 33 Michael Abboud M55 NCL  3:14.00
15 Andrew McCrindell M51 NRY  3:35.00 34 Bill Harris M73 NWG 3:07.00
16 Wendy Gordon W61 NNC  3:35.00 35 Yvette Cotton W43 NRY  3:07.00
17 Jane Davis W44 NCL  3:30.00 36 Stephen Black M57 NRY  3:07.00
18 Nerida Murray W69 NBM  3:25.00 37 Leisa Cass W53 NTN  3:02.30
19 Brendan Foley M40 NWG 3:22.00 38 Michelle Stonehouse W52 NBT  3:00.00
20 Kiristy Nichols W34 NRT  3:20.00 39 Kay Donnan W57 NNC  3:00.00
21 Brad Cherrie M58 NBT  3:20.00 40 Gary Nicholls M74 NCR  2:55.00
22 Michelle Herms W54 NNC  3:15.00 41 John Wynberg M65 NNS  2:50.00
23 Ailsa Jeanes W47 NRY  3:15.00 42 Caroline Makin W46 NTN  2:47.00
24 Paul Wyatt M68 NCR  3:05.00 43 Pamela Nix W47 NNB  2:45.00
25 Todd McEvoy M45 NLP  3:00.00 44 Lester Gollan M49 NPN  2:40.00
26 Peter Budd M57 NSP  2:50.00 45 William Watkins M52 NSP  2:40.00
27 Russell Albertyn M47 NCL  2:40.00 46 Anne Smyth W54 NTN  2:40.00
28 Isla Hale W37 NNS  2:40.00 47 Roger Haines M52 NPT  2:38.00
29 James Watson M40 NSP  2:38.00 48 Stephen Brown M51 NBT  2:33.00
30 Stephen de Lorenzo M58 NPN  2:32.43 49 Peter Nix M47 NNB  2:27.00
50 Michael Bradford M62 NRY  2:25.00
51 Andre Musto M44 NRY  2:20.00
Event 2 200m Freestyle
1 Aileen Williams W73 NWY 8:11.00
2 Sue Johnstone wel NWL 6:00.00 [Event3  200m Backstroke
3 Valerie Lincoln W90 NGS  5:08.00 1 John Lorang M83 NCK  7:00.00
4 Kaye Laurendet W69 NSA  4:40.00 2 Liz Wallis W87 NBM  5:58.00
5 Victor Libdy M55 NCT  4:38.00 3 Diana Moore W84 NWG 5:32.00
6 Dimity Stratheos W43 NBM  4:30.00 4 Graham Campbell M70 NWG 5:31.00
7 Marion Dreyer W67 NET  4:25.00 5 Roger Montgomery M69 NWS 5:25.00
8 Jan Finn W80 NRT  4:20.00 6 Heather Cachia W68 NCL  5:15.00
9 Sue Wiles W74 NBM  4:15.00 7 Khyiah Angel W49 NRY  5:00.00
10 Valerie Masterton W56 NRY  4:15.00 8 Bridget Cook W70 NWG 4:56.00
11 Susan Anderson W65 NML  4:12.00 9 Lynne Harris W66 NWG 4:52.00
12 Ruth Fitzpatrick W66 NML  4:01.00 10 Robin Carson W75 NNC  4:50.00
13 Gordon Creek M73 NCK  3:58.00 11 Jamie Turner W73 NRY  4:50.00
14 Mary Woodward W62 NML  3:57.00 12 Vickey Gorham W54 NBT  4:40.00
15 Jodie Burke W37 NSP  3:55.00 13 Colin Cliff M79 NMT  4:40.00
16 Susan Bellamy W56 NWS 3:55.00 14 Paul Vallis M61 NSA  4:33.00
17 Julie Smith W60 NNB  3:45.00 15 Margaret Jopling W79 NPM  4:30.00
18 Geoff White M63 NOF  3:45.00 16 Arthur Lith M79 NWG 4:26.00
19 Kaye Beer W71 NML  3:45.00 17 Lynne Matthias W57 NWL 4:15.00




Event Seeding (cont'd)

Time

Club

Time

[ Name Sex/Age  Club
Event 3 200m Backstroke (cont'd)
18 Dennis Moore M65 NCK
19 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W51 NML
20 Russell McLeod M64 NCT
21 Violet Wilkinson W68 NWG
22 John Cocks M78 VMM
23 Caron Baumgartner W58 NCS
24 Jillian Hull W43 NWG
25 Kim Beazley M60 NSG
26 Jorian Catzel M66 NWG
27 Peter Kaupert M73 NWG
28 Kathryn Dobson W57 NBM
29 Marianne Tweedie W31 NTN
30 Jenny Whiteley W56 NRY
31 Stephen Lamy M65 NML
32 Jon Hawton M50 NBT
Event 4 200m Breaststroke
1 Jack Matheson M97 NSH
2 Agnete England W72 NML
3 Karen Geurts W56 NNC
4 Bill Walker M85 NNC
5 Kathryn Henson W52 NCL
6 Patricia Novikoff W68 NML
7 Raymond Watson M77 NML
8 Doreen Walton W58 NWL
9 Ted Samojlowicz M68 NML
10 Cassie Anderson W34 NRY
11 Albert Baumgartner M58 NCS
12 Marcelle Smith W48 NCL
13 Jennifer Dooley W62 NBM
14 Gary Stutsel M75 NTN
15 Bruce Jefferis M62 NOF
16 Susan Leech W51 NRY
17 lan Hampton M68 NTN
18 Owen Sinden M59 NCT
19 David King M61 NCL
20 Scott Andrews M45 NCL
21 Tony Goodwin M77 NML
22 Tony Tooher M52 NWG
23 Darren Fraser M47 NPN
Event 5 200m Bultterfly
1 Brenda Day W65 NTN
2 Paul Bailey M53 NWG
3 Ann Reid W52 NTN
4 Gordon Whyte M62 NWG

4:05.00
3:53.00
3:50.00
3:50.00
3:50.00
3:47.83
3:31.00
3:30.00
3:25.00
3:23.00
3:20.00
3:15.70
3:02.00
2:58.00
2:28.00

8:00.00
6:00.00
5:50.00
5:40.00
5:00.00
5:00.00
5:00.00
4:50.00
4:20.00
4:15.00
4:11.51
4:00.00
4:00.00
3:55.00
3:50.00
3:42.00
3:37.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:28.00
3:19.00
3:10.00
3:00.00

4:33.00
4:25.00
4:25.00
3:19.00

Name Sex/Age
Event 6 100m Breaststroke
1 John Lorang M83
2 Jack Matheson M97
3 Colleen Garland W61l
4 Albert Laurendet M82
5 Marion Dreyer W67
6 Agnete England W72
7 Graham Campbell M70
8 Helen Rubin W62
9 Bridget Cook W70
10 Colin Cliff M79
11 Patricia Novikoff W68
12 Kathryn Henson W52
13 Robin Griffiths W60
14 Maureen Woodcock W65
15 Raymond Watson M77
16 Jane Noake W57
17 Vesna Mirkovic W57
18 Susan Neuner W49
19 Nicola Pervan W60
20 James Reynolds M74
21 Jenny Shay W54
22 Craig Williams M54
23 Chris Rust M58
24 Albert Baumgartner M58
25 Stephen Murray M62
26 Michael Abboud M55
27 Lindsay Brice M63
28 Wendy Gordon w61
29 Michelle Stonehouse W52
30 Andrew McCrindell M51
31 Bruce Jefferis M62
32 Brendan Foley M40
33 Peter Kaupert M73
34 Lisa Manning w48
35 Tara Olsthoorn W31
36 Owen Sinden M59
37 Todd McEvoy M45
38 Greg Jewson M59
39 Paul Wyatt M68
40 Barbara Capellini w28
41 Greg Lewin M49
42 Tony Goodwin M77
43 Samantha Chalmers W27
44 Scott Hay M45
45 Russell Albertyn M47
Event 7 100m Butterfly
1 Andrew Wooltorton M55
2 Jodie Burke W37
3 Dennis Moore M65
4 Wendy Sheppard w54
5 Cassie Anderson W34

NCK
NSH
NET
NSA
NET
NML
NWG
NRY
NWG
NMT
NML
NCL
NBM
NNC
NML
NSP
NLP
NRT
NWG
NWG
NLP
NLP
NBT
NCS
NSA
NCL
NML
NNC
NBT
NRY
NOF
NWG
NWG
NBM
NTN
NCT
NLP
NML
NCR
NRY
NRY
NML
NNS
NBT
NCL

NCL
NSP
NCK
NCL
NRY

4:15.00
4:00.00
3:10.00
2:55.00
2:54.00
2:50.00
2:49.00
2:40.00
2:36.00
2:35.00
2:30.00
2:20.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:04.00
1:59.00
1:58.00
1:56.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:53.51
1:52.00
1:51.00
1:50.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:44.50
1:38.00
1:38.00
1:37.00
1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:34.00
1:33.00
1:31.00
1:29.00
1:28.00
1:16.00

3:00.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:20.00
2:10.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Club

Time

Club

Time

NWG
NWG
NCL
NLP
NTN
NCT
NTN
NRT
NTN
NWG
NTN
NNB
NPN
NRY
NNB
NSP

NWL
NET
NWG

NWS
NML
NPN
NSA
NWS
NBM
NSA
NWG

NBM
NBM
NNC
NSA
NWS
NML
NWG
NNC

NBT
NPM
NRY
NSA
NWL
NBT
NWO
NBM

NBT

[ Name Sex/Age
Event 7 100m Butterfly (cont'd)
6 Paul Bailey M53
7 Ron Giveen M67
8 Jane Davis w44
9 Anissa Abela W44
10 Gary Stutsel M75
11 Russell McLeod M64
12 Caroline Makin W46
13 Kiristy Nichols w34
14 lan Hampton M68
15 Jorian Catzel M66
16 Anne Smyth W54
17 Peter Nix M47
18 Steve Harvey M67
19 Vicky Watson w48
20 Pamela Nix W47
21 Graham Hill M43
Event 8 50m Backstroke
Heat 1of9
6 Sue Johnstone W61
7 Colleen Garland W61
8 John-William Steen M91
Heat 2 of 9
1 Susan Bellamy W56
2 Patricia Novikoff W68
3 Gwen Strong wa3
4 Albert Laurendet M82
5 Roger Montgomery M69
6 Robin Griffiths W60
7 Merle Lovelock W68
8 Diana Moore w84
Heat 3 0of 9
1 Kay Burton W75
2 Sue Wiles W74
3 Karen Geurts W56
4 Kaye Laurendet W69
5 Terry Gainey M57
6 Susan Anderson W65
7 Lynne Harris W66
8 Bill Walker M85
Heat 4 of 9
1 Vicki Cornthwaite W50
2 Margaret Jopling W79
3 Jamie Turner W73
4 Paul Vallis M61
5 Doreen Walton W58
6 Anthony Horadam M57
7 Kevin Ryan M60
8 Lisa Manning w48
Heat 5
1 Ann Nieass W59
2 Anne Power W55

NRY

2:01.00
2:01.00
2:00.00
1:55.00
1:45.00
1:44.00
1:39.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:22.00
1:20.00
1:17.00
1:14.00
1:12.00

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:25.00

1:20.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:12.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00

1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:04.00

1:01.00
59.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
55.00
55.00
55.00

53.00
53.00

NWG
NBT
NRY
NCS
NML
NWL

NCS
NWG
NNC
NCK
NWG
NML
NPN
NPN

NBM
NCL
NLP
VMM
NLP
NBT
NCR
NWL

NSG
NBT
NPN
NBR
NRY
NBT
NNB
NCL

NBT
NSP
NML
NNB
NRY
NSA
NSP
NBT

NCK
NWG
NBM
NGS
NML
NSA

Name Sex/Age
Event 8 50m Backstroke (cont'd)
3 Arthur Lith M79
4 Steven Wilton M59
5 Alan Burgess M63
6 Bill Atkinson M80
7 Dawn Gledhill w64
8 Lynne Matthias W57
Heat 6 of 9
1 Caron Baumgartner w58
2 Julia Atkins W51
3 John Wondergem M65
4 Gordon Creek M73
5 Violet Wilkinson W68
6 Jan Bradshaw w61l
7 Stephanie Fletcher W58
8 Garry Fletcher M60
Heat 7 of9
1 Jennifer Dooley W62
2 Deb de Ridder W52
3 Sean Donovan M49
4 John Cocks M78
5 Robert Donovan M59
6 Stephen Morrissey M63
7 Gary Nicholls M74
8 Ross Cunningham M50
Heat 8 of9
1 Kim Beazley M60
2 Brad Cherrie M58
3 Lester Gollan M49
4 Kylie Woods w44
5 John Murray M48
6 Clary Munns W70
7 Pamela Nix w47
8 David King M61
Heat 9of9
1 Monique Howard w24
2 Craig Smith M46
3 Stephen Lamy M65
4 Peter Nix Ma7
5 Jenny Whiteley W56
6 Stephen Mak M27
7 James Watson M40
8 Jon Hawton M50
Event 9 50m Freestyle
Heat 1 of 10
3 John Lorang M83
4 John-William Steen M91
5 Liz Wallis w87
6 Valerie Lincoln W90
7 Agnete England W72
8 Albert Laurendet m82
Heat 2of 10
1 Merle Lovelock W68

NSA

53.00
52.00
52.00
51.00
50.00
50.00

48.84
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00

46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

42.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00

38.50
38.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
35.00
33.00
31.50

1:30.00
1:26.00
1:08.00
1:07.00
1:00.00
1:00.00

1:00.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 9

Dimity Stratheos
Noel Peters

Jan Finn

Geoff White
Kaye Laurendet
Valerie Masterton

Kay Burton
30f10

Sue Reinker
Mary Woodward
Vesna Mirkovic
Vicki Cornthwaite
Kristy Nichols
Leonie Andrews
Vickey Gorham

Susan Neuner
4 of 10

Khyiah Angel

Jess Valentine
Martin McConville
Julie Smith

Nerida Murray

Bill Atkinson
Katherine Woodburn

Jane Noake
5of 10

Brenda Day

Anne Power
Nicola Pervan
Chris Rust

Ann Nieass

Yvette Cotton
Stephanie Fletcher

Jan Bradshaw
6 of 10

Arthur Lith

Jillian Pateman
Kaye Beer

Colin Stanford
Stephen Black
David Goninan
John Wondergem

Kay Donnan
7 of 10

Ann Reid

Mark McDonald
Michelle Herms
Susan Leech
Michael Abboud
Anthony Horadam
Robert Donovan
Michael Hickerton

W43
M83
w80
M63
W69
W56
W75

W65
W62
W57
W50
W34
W29
W54
W49

W49
w27
M43
W60
W69
M80
w41
W57

W65
W55
W60
M58
W59
W43
W58
W61

M79
W55
W71
M76
M57
M57
M65
W57

W52
M27
w54
W51
M55
M57
M59
M61

50m Freestyle (cont'd)

NBM
NWG
NRT
NOF
NSA
NRY
NBM

NBT
NML
NLP
NBT
NRT
NBT
NBT
NRT

NRY
NBT
NRY
NNB
NBM
NCS
NML
NSP

NTN
NRY
NWG
NBT
NBT
NRY
NPN
NML

NWG
NBM
NML
NSA
NRY
NNC
NNC
NNC

NTN
NBT
NNC
NRY
NCL
NBT
NLP
NNC

1:00.00

55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
52.00
50.00

49.00
47.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00

41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
39.50
39.00
38.00
38.00

38.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00

35.50
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

Event 9

Heat 8

Kevin Ryan

Sean Donovan
Marianne Tweedie
Bill Harris

Dayle McMillan
Greg Lewin

Ross Cunningham

Christopher Mulhern
90f 10

Todd McEvoy
Kathy Andrews
Michael Bradford
Gordon Whyte
Angela Chau
William Watkins
Steve Harvey

Stephen de Lorenzo
10 of 10

Alan Brown
Zsuzsanna Molnar
Isla Hale

Paul Murray
Andre Musto
Craig Smith
Graham Hill
Bradley Levey

M60
M49
W31
M73
W25
M49
M50
M29

M45
w44
M62
M62
W26
M52
M67
M58

M68
W30
W37
M4a7
M44
M46
M43
M42

Event 10 100m Backstroke
1 Jack Matheson M97
2 Diana Moore W84
3 Graham Campbell M70
4 Roger Montgomery M69
5 Helen Rubin W62
6 Raymond Watson M77
7 Jamie Turner W73
8 Heather Cachia W68
9 Robin Carson W75
10 Lynne Harris W66
11 Sue Reinker W65
12 Terry Gainey M57
13 Colin CIliff M79
14 Robina Fellner W56
15 Margaret Jopling W79
16 Cassie Anderson W34
17 Karen Battersby W53
18 Chris Rust M58
19 Kathryn Henson W52
20 Wendy Sheppard W54
21 Brenda Day W65
22 Paul Vallis M61
23 Jess Valentine W27

50m Freestyle (cont'd)

NWO
NLP
NTN
NWG
NSP
NRY
NWL
NSA

NLP
NRY
NRY
NWG
NSA
NSP
NPN
NPN

NTS
NPN
NNS
NNC
NRY
NSP
NSP
NNC

NSH
NWG
NWG
NWS
NRY
NML
NRY
NCL
NNC
NWG
NBT
NWS
NMT
NCL
NPM
NRY
NML
NBT
NCL
NCL
NTN
NSA
NBT

35.00
35.00
34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.00
32.00
31.50
31.00
31.00
31.00
30.00
30.00

30.00
29.00
29.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
26.50

4:30.00
2:38.00
2:37.00
2:33.00
2:32.00
2:31.00
2:30.00
2:28.00
2:25.00
2:22.00
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:12.00
2:10.00
2:05.00
2:02.00
2:02.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
1:56.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Club

Time

Club

Time

[ Name Sex/Age
Event 10 100m Backstroke (cont'd)
24 Leisa Cass W53
25 Stephen Murray M62
26 Lynne Matthias W57
27 Julia Atkins W51
28 Anissa Abela W44
29 Dennis Moore M65
30 Marcelle Smith W48
31 Karline Lindsell W51
32 Jan Bradshaw W61
33 Caron Baumgartner W58
34 Violet Wilkinson W68
35 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W51
36 Michelle Stonehouse W52
37 Connie Gorham W21
38 Kim Beazley M60
39 Jillian Hull W43
40 Roger Haines M52
41 Kylie Woods w44
42 Stephen Morrissey M63
43 Peter Kaupert M73
44 Gary Nicholls M74
45 David King M61
46 Caroline Makin W46
47 Clary Munns W70
48 Kathryn Dobson W57
49 Ailsa Jeanes w47
50 Stephen Lamy M65
51 Jenny Whiteley W56
52 Tony Tooher M52
53 Stephen Brown M51
54 Stephen Mak M27
55 Tara Olsthoorn W31
56 Jon Hawton M50
Event 11 100m Freestyle
1 Aileen Williams W73
2 John-William Steen M91
3 Robin Carson W75
4 Sue Johnstone W61
5 Valerie Lincoln W90
6 Gwen Strong wa3
7 Liz Wallis W87
8 Karen Geurts W56
9 Kay Burton W75
10 Marion Dreyer W67
11 Victor Libdy M55
12 Sue Wiles W74
13 Dimity Stratheos W43
14 Heather Cachia W68
15 Valerie Masterton W56
16 Jan Finn W80

NTN
NSA
NWL
NWG
NLP
NCK
NCL
NWL
NML
NCS
NWG
NML
NBT
NBT
NSG
NWG
NPT
NBR
NBT
NWG
NCR
NCL
NTN
NBT
NBM
NRY
NML
NRY
NWG
NBT
NSA
NTN
NBT

NWY
NWG
NNC
NWL
NGS
NPN
NBM
NNC
NBM
NET
NCT
NBM
NBM
NCL
NRY
NRT

1:55.40
1:54.00
1:52.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:49.00
1:48.00
1:48.00
1:45.71
1:44.00
1:38.00
1:38.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:32.60
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:29.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:27.00
1:22.00
1:22.00
1:21.00
1:18.40
1:18.00
1:17.30
1:10.00

4:15.00
3:10.00
2:50.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:25.00
2:15.00
2:10.00
2:06.00
2:01.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
1:59.00
1:55.00

NRY
NWG
NNB
NBT
NBT
NWS
NML
NCK
NSP
NBT
NML
NML
NRY
NML
NNC
NML
NML
NBM
NWG
NNC
NSA
NML
NBM
NLP
NRY
NBT
NBT
NWO
NNC
NNC
NRY
NRY
NTN
NWG
NBT
NNC
NNC
NOF
NBM
NWG
NCL
NWL
NBT
NML
NSA
NPN
NBT
NNS
NSP
NTS
NRY

Name Sex/Age
Event 11 100m Freestyle (cont'd)
17 Khyiah Angel w49
18 Noel Peters mM83
19 Julie Smith W60
20 Vickey Gorham w54
21 Sue Reinker W65
22 Susan Bellamy W56
23 Mary Woodward W62
24 Gordon Creek M73
25 Jodie Burke w37
26 Vicki Cornthwaite W50
27 Kaye Beer W71
28 Ruth Fitzpatrick W66
29 Martin McConville M43
30 Ted Samojlowicz M68
31 Maureen Woodcock W65
32 Katherine Woodburn w41
33 Karen Battersby W53
34 Nerida Murray W69
35 Ron Giveen M67
36 John Wondergem M65
37 Colin Stanford M76
38 Dawn Gledhill W64
39 Jillian Pateman W55
40 Jenny Shay w54
41 Alan Burgess M63
42 Steven Wilton M59
43 Mark McDonald M27
44 Kevin Ryan M60
45 Wendy Gordon w61
46 David Goninan M57
47 Barbara Capellini w28
48 Stephen Black M57
49 Ann Reid W52
50 Brendan Foley M40
51 Connie Gorham w21
52 Michael Hickerton M61
53 Kay Donnan W57
54 Geoff White M63
55 Lisa Manning w48
56 Bill Harris M73
57 Jane Davis W44
58 Ross Cunningham M50
59 Brad Cherrie M58
60 Greg Jewson M59
61 Christopher Mulhern M29
62 Lester Gollan M49
63 Scott Hay M45
64 John Wynberg M65
65 William Watkins M52
66 Alan Brown M68
67 Kathy Andrews w44
68 John Murray M48

NRY

1:55.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:46.00
1:45.00
1:42.00
1:42.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:37.00
1:35.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:29.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:27.00
1:27.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:24.00
1:23.50
1:22.00
1:22.00
1:22.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:16.00
1:16.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:11.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:08.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Club

Time

Time

NPN
NNS
NBT
NSA
NPN
NPN
NRY
NNC
NSP
NSP
NCL
NNC

NWY
NET
NWG

NWG
NRY
NML
NNC
NTN
NCL
NBT
NLP

NCS
NWL
NBT
NLP
NLP
NBT
NWG
NCS

NCL
NWL
NBT
NML
NRY
NRY
NWG
NOF

NNC
NBT
NWG
NBT
NNS

[ Name Sex/Age
Event 11 100m Freestyle (cont'd)
69 Stephen de Lorenzo M58
70 Samantha Chalmers W27
71 Monique Howard w24
72 Angela Chau W26
73 Darren Fraser M47
74 Zsuzsanna Molnar W30
75 Michael Bradford M62
76 Paul Murray M47
77 Graham Hill M43
78 Peter Budd M57
79 Russell Albertyn M47
80 Bradley Levey M42
Event 12 50m Breaststroke
Heat 1of 7
6 Aileen Williams W73
7 Colleen Garland W61
8 Bridget Cook W70
Heat 2of 7
1 Noel Peters M83
2 Martin McConville M43
3 Susan Anderson W65
4 Bill Walker M85
5 Leisa Cass W53
6 Wendy Sheppard W54
7 Ann Nieass W59
8 Vesna Mirkovic W57
Heat 3of 7
1 Bill Atkinson M80
2 Doreen Walton W58
3 Jess Valentine w27
4 Robert Donovan M59
5 Sean Donovan M49
6 Steven Wilton M59
7 Nicola Pervan W60
8 Albert Baumgartner M58
Heat 4 of 7
1 Marcelle Smith W48
2 Karline Lindsell W51
3 Leonie Andrews W29
4 Lindsay Brice M63
5 Yvette Cotton W43
6 Susan Leech W51
7 Jillian Hull W43
8 Bruce Jefferis M62
Heat 5of 7
1 Michael Hickerton M61
2 Stephen Morrissey M63
3 Jorian Catzel M66
4 Anthony Horadam M57
5 John Wynberg M65
6 Mark McDonald M27

NBT

1:08.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:01.00
1:01.00

58.50

2:01.77
1:25.00
1:12.00

1:10.00
1:10.00
1:08.00
1:05.00
1:04.20
1:00.00

59.50

59.00

58.00
58.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
52.00
52.00
50.98

50.00
50.00
50.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
46.70

46.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

| | Name Sex/Age  Club
Event 12 50m Breaststroke (cont'd)
7 lan Hampton M68 NTN
8 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W51 NML
Heat 6 of 7
1 Ailsa Jeanes W47 NRY
2 Christopher Mulhern M29 NSA
3 Greg Lewin M49 NRY
4 Russell McLeod M64 NCT
5 Barbara Capellini W28 NRY
6 Greg Jewson M59 NML
7 Owen Sinden M59 NCT
8 Dayle McMillan W25 NSP
Heat 7of7
1 Scott Andrews M45 NCL
2 Tony Goodwin M77 NML
3 Scott Hay M45 NBT
4 Stephen Brown M51 NBT
5 Craig Smith M46 NSP
6 Tony Tooher M52 NWG
7 Darren Fraser M47 NPN
8 Isla Hale W37 NNS
Event 13 50m Butterfly
Heat 1of5
4 Kylie Woods W44 NBR
5 Victor Libdy M55 NCT
6 Ruth Fitzpatrick W66 NML
7 Ted Samojlowicz M68 NML
8 Robina Fellner W56 NCL
Heat 2of5
1 Andrew Wooltorton M55 NCL
2 James Reynolds M74 NWG
3 Marianne Tweedie W31 NTN
4 Anne Power W55 NRY
5 Andrew McCrindell M51 NRY
6 Craig Williams M54 NLP
7 Jennifer Dooley W62 NBM
8 Deb de Ridder W52 NCL
Heat 3of5
1 John Cocks M78 VMM
2 Kathryn Dobson W57 NBM
3 Anne Smyth W54 NTN
4 Clary Munns W70 NBT
5 Gary Stutsel M75 NTN
6 Scott Andrews M45 NCL
7 Kathy Andrews W44 NRY
8 Michelle Herms W54 NNC
Heat 4of5
1 Tara Olsthoorn W31 NTN
2 Paul Wyatt M68 NCR
3 Roger Haines M52 NPT
4 Samantha Chalmers W27 NNS
5 Vicky Watson W48 NRY

-10-

45.00
44.00

44.00
44.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
41.00

40.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.50
37.00

1:37.00
1:14.00
1:05.00
58.00
57.00

55.00
54.00
50.50
49.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00

44.00
42.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
38.00

37.00
36.00
36.00
34.00
34.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

[ Name Sex/Age  Club Time | | Name Sex/Age  Club Time

Event 13 50m Butterfly (cont'd)

6 Steve Harvey M67 NPN 34.00
7 Dayle McMillan W25 NSP 34.00
8 Monigue Howard W24 NBT 34.00
Heat 50f5
1 Gordon Whyte M62 NWG 34.00
2 Paul Murray M47 NNC 33.00
3 Angela Chau W26 NSA 33.00
4 Andre Musto M44 NRY 32.00
5 John Murray M48 NRY 31.00
6 Peter Budd M57 NSP 31.00
7 James Watson M40 NSP 30.00
8 Bradley Levey M42 NNC 29.00
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